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Honey Price per Pound 
by Province in 2017
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Provincial Honey Production
Quantity (Metric Tonnes)
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Canadian Honey Bee Colonies

570,070
592,120

620,291
637,920

690,037
667,397

696,252
726,008

767,683
789,598

0

100,000

200,000

300,000

400,000

500,000

600,000

700,000

800,000

N
u

m
b

e
r

2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017

Statistics Canada



Source:

0

50,000

100,000

150,000

200,000

250,000

300,000

2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017

N
u

m
b

e
r

PEI NS NB QUÉ ONT MAN SASK ALTA BC

Statistics Canada

Honey Bee Colonies
Number by Province



Source:

Canadian Average Yields 
Pounds per Colony
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Canada-

Number of Colonies per Beekeeper
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Average Canadian Honey Price 
per Pound
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Annual Total Honey Exports and 

Imports – Canada – By Value 
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Annual Total Honey Exports and 

Imports – Canada – By Volume 
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Honey Exports, in KGs, to September 2016 
Honey imports to Canada

2018 - September

C$ KG YTD $/lb. 

Total
29,883,168 4,315,998 $    3.15 

New Zealand
10,361,216 287,005 $  16.41 

Thailand
3,566,828 867,259 $    1.87 

Brazil
3,403,969 741,855 $    2.09 

United States
2,445,110 430,105 $    2.58 

Australia
2,166,672 226,573 $    4.35 

India
2,028,894 683,836 $    1.35 

Spain
1,069,281 226,452 $    2.15 

Greece
1,050,700 135,696 $    3.52 

Saudi Arabia
792,905 85,189 $    4.23 

Germany
592,167 86,135 $    3.12 

Viet Nam
334,382 127,023 $    1.20 

Turkey
301,818 82,063 $    1.67 

France
297,408 31,062 $    4.35 

Argentina
265,022 71,125 $    1.69 

Russian Federation
197,210 65,866 $    1.36 

Mexico
156,616 32,456 $    2.19 

Israel
105,447 9,031 $    5.31 

Zambia
96,136 13,850 $    3.16 

Romania
92,306 10,293 $    4.08 

Ukraine
77,511 22,839 $    1.54 

Austria
67,611 10,921 $    2.81 

Cuba 64,381 17,870 $    1.64 
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Honey Exports  - 2018 to September Total $ per lb price Total KG

TOTAL 57,391,419
$    1.89 

13,768,091

United States 46,490,845 $    1.84 11,477,369

Japan 9,056,333 $    2.10 1,956,536

China 912,233 $    2.72 152,582

South Korea 471,947 $    2.20 97,719

Hong Kong 254,665 $    2.72 42,618

Germany 81,223 $    1.84 20,055

Taiwan 25,951 $    2.65 4,454

Barbados 22,488 $    2.86 3,577

Singapore 19,371 $    2.49 3,538

Lebanon 18,722 $    2.50 3,404
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Value of Queens and Package Bees Imported to 

Canada
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Source:

Queen Imports – Quantity 
Canada, 2000 – 2015, Source Stats Canada Trade Data
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Source:

Queen Imports – Price per queen

Canada, 2002 – 2018, Source Stats Canada Trade Data
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Source:

Queen Import Quantities by Source Country

Canada, 2002 – 2018, Source Stats Canada Trade Data
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